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Professional Cycling Equipment

CL1200

Max 1200 Lumens

User manual
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English
Product Overview

The CL1200 is a long endurance smart bicycle headlight. Formal and lifting have a
good aesthetic appearance and operating experience, using the United States
LUMINUS SST40 LED, the highest brightness 1200 Lumen, TYPE-C charging and
discharging, the maximum range of 160 meters. Built in 4000mAh 21700 lithium-ion
battery, Super Long Range. With power management function, Intelligent Start-stop
& Temperature Control Technology, Wireless Control Technology, IPX-6 grade
waterproof design, compact size, rich functions, especially for cyclists in the road,
mountain cross-country occasions such as riding to provide more pleasant lighting
experience.

1) Using USA LUMINNUS LED, with a lifespan of 50,000 hours;

2) Powered by 1pc 21700 rechargeable Li-ion battery

3) 108mm(L)*31mm(W)*31mm(H)

4) N.W.:176g(include battery)

5) Supporting lifting use (combined with the bike computer).

6) The highest brightness 1200 lumens, intelligent start and stop & temperature
control technology;

7) With cut-off light beam .

8) TYPE-C charging and discharging electrical integration technology:

9) Side warning light and power indicator to check the battery timely .

10) Effortless operation, one button to switch on/off or change the modes

11) Wireless control technology

12) Overcharge, over-discharge protection to protect battery damaged or
reduced life

13) Made of durable aircraft-grade aluminum, Premium Type Il hard-anodized
anti-abrasive finish;

Technical parameter (ANSI/NEMA FL 1):

M A U
Patterns S ® : SNz
Luminance | Endurance| DISTANCE [INTENSITY| IMPACT [ WATER
time RESISTANT| PROOF
High 1200lumens | 1h45min*
General | medium | 600lumens | 3h30min
mode
low | 300lumens | 6h30min | 160m(Max)| 100000d | 4oy IPX-6
(Max)
Night
Warning | warning 300lumens 10n
mode D:
warning | 600lumens | 10

Note: The above parameter is only an approximate value, with 1 * 4000mAh 21700 lithium-ion battery
in the laboratory test, may change with the lights and use of the environment.

Operation Instruction

Long Press Button 0.5 seconds to switch on or off

When power is on, Click: Low—Medium—High—Circular Switch; double-click to
enter warning mode, click: night warning (breathing)—Day Warning—Circular
Switch, need to return to lighting mode, double-click again.

Francais
Description du produit

CL1200 est un phare de vélo intelligent & longue durée de vie. Le formel et le levage
ont une meilleure apparence esthétique et une meilleure expérience de
fonctionnement, En utilisant la LED américaine LUMINUS SST40, la luminosité
maximale est de 1200 lumens, charge et décharge TYPE-C,la portée maximale est de
160 metres.Batterie lithium-ion 4000mAh 21700 intégrée,longue durée de vie de la
batterie. Plus fonction de gestion de I'alimentation,technologie intelligente de
démarrage-arrét et de controle de la température, technologie de contréle sans
fil,conception étanche IPX-6, taille compacte, fonctions riches, En particulier, il offre
une expérience d'éclairage plus agréable aux cyclistes lorsqu'ils roulent sur les routes,
en montagne hors route et a d'autres occasions.

1) En utilisant USA LUMINNUS LED, la durée de vie est de 50 000 heures;

2) Ladistribution d'alimentation est de 1 batterie lithium-ion rechargeable 21700;

3) 108 mm (L) x 31 mm (L) x 31 mm (H) ;

4) Poids net 176 grammes (batterie incluse) ;

5) soutenir ['utilisation de levage(combiné avec ordinateur de vélo);

6) Luminosité maximale de 1200 lumens, technologie intelligente start-stop et contréle
de la température;

7) Spot de ligne de coupure anti-éblouissant;

8) Technologie d'intégration de charge et de décharge de type C;

9) Témoin de sécurité latéral, gestion de I'énergie restante;

10) Facile a utiliser, interrupteur \ gradation et changement de vitesse avec une seule
touche;

11) Technologie de télécommande sans fil;

12) Protection contre les surcharges et les décharges excessives pour éviter
d'endommager la batterie ou de réduire sa durée de vie;

13) Fabriqué en aluminium aviation, la surface est traitée avec un traitement anti-
usure anodisé dur;

Paramétre technique (ANSI/NEMAFL 1)

ltalia

Descrizione del prodotto

CL1200 & un faro per bicicletta intelligente a lunga durata. Sia l'installazione normale che
inversa consente di avere un’esperienza di utilizzo positiva e un aspetto piacevole.

Viene utilizzato il LED LUMINUS SST40 degli USA, con una luminosita massima di 1200
lumen. La distanza massima di illuminazione & di 160 metri. E dotato di una porta di
ricarica USB di tipo C e di una batteria agli ioni di litio da 4000mAh 21700, integrata per
una maggiore durata della batteria.

Grazie inoltre alla funzione di gestione dell'alimentazione, alla tecnologia intelligente di
avvio/arresto e di controllo della temperatura, alla tecnologia di controllo wireless, al design
impermeabile IPX-6, alla compattezza nelle dimensioni, viene garantita un’esperienza di
illuminazione ottimale, specialmente per i ciclisti su strada, fuoristrada in montagna e altre
occasioni.

1) Utilizza il Led Luminus SST40, con una durata di 50.000 ore;

2) Una batteria ricaricabile agli ioni di litio 21700 integrata;

3) 108mm (Lunghezza) x 31mm (Larghezza) x 31mm (Altezza);

4) Peso netto 176g (batteria inclusa);

5) Supporta l'installazione inversa (in combinazione con il cronometro);

6) Luminosita massima di 1200 lumen, tecnologia intelligente di avvio/arresto e di controllo
della temperatura;

7) Linea di taglio antiriflesso;

8) Porta USB di tipo C che consente sia di ricaricare che di scaricare;

9) Spia di sicurezza laterale, gestione del livello di carica della batteria;

10) Facile da usare, accensionelspegnimento e cambio modalita con un solo pulsante;

11) Tecnologia di controllo remoto senza fili;

12) Protezione da sovraccarico e scaricamento eccessivo per evitare danni o riduzione
della durata della batteria;

13) Realizzato in alluminio per aeronautica con superficie anodizzata antigraffio;

Parametri tecnici (ANSI/NEMA FL 1)

7 ve | O | = |
e, 7 " b & | ) N/
ba'd () = @ | KL 1y Modalita Luminosita | Durata | Distanza ’,"'755""‘? Altezza | Livello di
Maquette luminosité | vie dela | portée | Hauteur niveau della | massima di ||Sr:\rr‘1§si i meabilita
batterie | maximale ;r:xi;g?ee anti-chute | étanche batteria_lilluminazione/
Luce alta  [1200lumens| 1h45min*
Haut 1200lumens | 1Th45min®
Modalita di || ge media | 600lumens | 3h30min*
Mode Moyen | 600lumens | 3h30min* luminazior
'é Luce bassa [ 300lumens | 6h30min*
Bas | 300lumens |6n30min*| 160 metres| 10000 12 1PX-6 Avviso di 160 metri | 19900 |42 meri [ IPx-6
- candelas | metres Modalita viaggio candele |
. 300lumens | 10h lodatita notturno | 300lumens | 10h
Mode de nuit di avviso (lampeggio
dalerte [ Avertissement costante)
dexcursion |600lumens | 10h Awisodi |0 10h
d'une journéel viaggio diumo] ©V°'Umens

Remarque : les paramétres ci-dessus ne sont qu'une approximation, basée sur une batterie lithium-ion
rechargeable 1*4000 mAh 21700 testée en laboratoire, et peuvent varier en fonction des feux du
veéhicule et de I'environnement d'utilisation.

Mode d’emploi

appuyez longuement sur le bouton 0,5s pour allumer ou éteindre

1) Dans I'état de démarrage, cliquez sur : fichier a faible luminosité> fichier moyenne
luminosité> fichier a haute luminosité > commutation de cycle ; Double-cliquez pour
entrer dans le mode d’avertissement, cliquez sur I'avertissement de nuit (fichier de
respiration) > le fichier d’avertissement quotidien> cycle pour basculer, vous devez

Nota: i parametri sopra riportati sono solo un'approssimazione, ottenuti da test di laboratorio con una
batteria ricaricabile agli ioni di litio 1*4000mAh 21700, e possono cambiare a seconda dell'ambiente
in cui le luci vengono utilizzate.

Istruzioni per l'uso

Tenere p il per 0,5 di per e 0

1.Nello stato acceso, premere il pulsante una volta per attivare: modalita luce bassa >
modalita luce media > modalita luce alta > si ripete il ciclo; premere due volte il pulsante
per accedere alla modalita di avviso, premere una volta il pulsante per attivare avviso di
viaggio notturno (con lampeggio costante) > avviso di viaggio diurno > si ripete il ciclo. Per

Formal installation :

i \

S
RERPE]. 2) Both lighting mode and flicker mode can be memorized. : revenir au mode d’éclairage, double-cliquez & nouveau tornare alla modalita illuminazione, premere due volte il pulsante.

2) Le mode d’éclairage et le mode scintillement peuvent étre mémorisés - ibi i i ita di illuminazi i i
*Eﬁ“ﬁ'\?'ﬁiﬂﬂﬁi\? ) g p 2.E possibile memorizzare sia la modalita di illuminazione che quella di lampeggiamento.
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Intelligent mode and manual mode:

When the power is off, long press the switch 3s, switch between manual mode and
intelligent mode, while the main light flashes once to indicate that the switch is
successful. The indicator light is blue in intelligent mode and green in manual mode.

In the intelligent mode, the main lamp will be turned off after 120 seconds. REBOOT
after receiving vibration. Shut down in intelligent mode and go to standby mode.

At this point the main light is off, the button indicator light is blue, flashing every two
seconds. Within 1 hour, the remote control can turn on the car lights, after 1 hour,
the button indicator light is blue flashing every two seconds to end. The remote
doesn’t turn on the lights.

Intelligent temperature control:

When the temperature sensor detects that the internal temperature of the lamp
head reaches 65 degrees, the high-light gear automatically lowers the gear to the
middle gear. Therefore, the high-light gear duration is the accumulated time.

Power Display:

When power off, click the power display button to display the power (after 3s) ;
power on or as a charger to display the power in real-time. The power display is
as follows:

2)Manual Mode-

Green light is always on (100-30%)
Green light is slow flahsing(29-10%)
Green-red flash (less than 10%)

1)Smart Mode-

Blue Light is always on (100-30%) ,
Blue light is slow flashing (29-10%) ,
Blue-red flash (less than 10%)

Low Power Warning:

When the battery power is lower than 10%, the main light flashes four times quickly,
prompting the user to charge in time to prevent battery damage or shortening of life;
the main light flashes four times every 30 seconds until the battery voltage is lower
than 2.8V and then the battery is turned off.

Charging instruction:

Connect the flashlight to the computer or the power adapter through the data cable,
and the machine can be charged within 2 seconds when charging. The maximum
charging current is 2A, when charging, the red light will flash to indicate charging
status, when charging, the indicator light will turn green (manual mode) or blue
(intelligent mode) , the charging time will be about 4 hours, the charging time will
vary according to the battery capacity. Charging allows the machine to be switched
on and off with a low light and flashing three gears (no other hidden function to
operate) .

Discharging instruction:

Plug the discharge adapter into the lamp charging port, then connect the charging
device through the USB data line, the machine can discharge the external device
within 2 seconds, the maximum discharge current is 2A. Charging allows the
machine to be switched on and off with a low light and flashing three gears (no
other hidden function to operate) .

Mode intelligent et mode manuel:

Dans I'état d’arrét, appuyez longuement sur le commutateur 3s, basculez entre le
mode manuel et le mode intelligent, tandis que le voyant principal clignote une fois
pour demander & la conversion de réussir. Le voyant est bleu en mode intelligent et
vert en mode manuel.

La lumiére principale s'allume automatiquement aprés avoir été secouée

Dans I'état de mise sous tension du mode intelligent, la lumiére principale s’éteindra
automatiquement apres s'étre arrétée a 120 S.

Arrétez-vous en mode intelligent et passez en mode veille. A ce stade, le voyant
principal est éteint et I'indicateur clé est bleu et clignote toutes les deux secondes.
Dans 1 heure, la télécommande peut allumer les phares, aprés 1 heure, I'indicateur
clé se termine en clignotant, la télécommande ne peut pas allumer les lumiéres, doit
étre allumée manuellement

Controle intelligent de la température:

Lorsque le capteur de température détecte que la température interne de la téte de
la lampe atteint 65 degrés, le fichier de luminosité élevée abaisse automatiquement
I'engrenage au réglage de sécurité du fichier de lumiére du milieu, de sorte que la
durée de vie de la batterie du fichier de luminosité élevée est accumulée.

Affichage de la batterie:

Dans I'état d’arrét, cliquez sur le bouton d’affichage de la batterie pour afficher la
batterie (éteinte aprés 3S);

Mise sous tension ou en tant qu’affichage en temps réel de la décharge de
charge de I'alimentation, I'affichage de I'alimentation est le suivant:

*Modalita intelligente e modalita manuale:

nello stato spento, premere il pulsante per 3 secondi per passare dalla modalita manuale
alla modalita intelligente e viceversa. La luce principale lampeggia una volta per indicare
I'avvenuta conversione.

La spia & blu quando in modalita intelligente, e verde quando in modalita manuale.

La luce principale si accende automaticamente quando ¢ sottoposta a vibrazioni.

Nello stato acceso e in modalita intelligente, la luce principale si spegne automaticamente
dopo essere rimasta ferma per 120 secondi.

Lo spegnimento in modalita smart attiva la modalita standby. In questo caso, la luce
principale si spegne e la spia del pulsante diventa blu e lampeggia una volta ogni 2
secondi.

Entro 1 ora, & possibile usare il telecomando per riaccendere le luci. Dopo un'ora, la spia
del pulsante smette di lampeggiare e il telecomando non pud pit riaccendere le luci,
poiché & necessario accenderle manualmente.

*Controllo intelligente della temperatura:

Quando lo strumento di rilevamento della temperatura rileva che la temperatura
interna della lampada raggiunge i 65 gradi Celsius, si passa automaticamente dalla
modalita luce alta alla modalita a luce media, grazie ad unimpostazione di
sicurezza, e la durata della batteria a luce alta ¢ il tempo accumulato.

*Display del livello di carica della batteria:

Nello stato spento, premere una volta il pulsante di visualizzazione dell'alimentazione
per visualizzare il livello di carica (si spegne dopo 3 secondi);
Nello stato acceso o quando usato come power bank, il livello di carica & il seguente:

Mode manuel

Feu vert (100-30%)

Lumiére verte clignotante lente (29-10%)
Alternance de flash mobs verts et rouges

1)Mode intelligent

Lumiére bleue (100-30%)

Lumiére bleue clignotant lentement (29-10%)
Alternance de flash mobs bleu-rouge (moins de 10%)

Luce verde sempre accesa (100-30%)
Luce verde lampeggia lentamente (29-10%)
Luce verde e rossa lampeggiano
alternativamente (meno del 10%)

Luce blu sempre accesa (100-30%)

Luce blu lampeggia lentamente (29-10%)

Luce blu e rossa lampeggiano alternativamente
(meno del 10%)

moins de 10 %)
* Averti de faible p

Lorsque la puissance est inférieure a 10%, le voyant principal clignote trois fois
rapidement, incitant I'utilisateur & charger a temps pour éviter dendommager la
batterie ou de réduire la durée de vie; Le voyant principal clignote rapidement
quatre fois toutes les 30 secondes jusqu’a ce que la tension de la batterie tombe en
dessous de 2,8V, puis s'arréte.

* Instructions de chargement:

Connectez la lampe de poche & l'ordinateur ou a I'adaptateur secteur via le cable
de données et la machine peut détecter la charge en 2 secondes lors de la charge.
Le courant de charge maximal est de 2A, le souffle de la lumiére rouge clignote
pour indiquer I'état de charge lors de la charge, le voyant lumineux passe au voyant
vert (mode manuel) ou bleu (mode intelligent) lorsqu'il est complétement chargé, le
temps de charge est d’environ 4 heures et le temps de charge varie en fonction des
différentes capacités de la batterie. Lors de la charge, il est permis d’allumer et
d’éteindre et d'utiliser trois vitesses de faible luminosité et clignotantes (aucune
autre fonction cachée ne peut étre utilisée).

*Instructions de décharge :

L'adaptateur de décharge est inséré dans le port de charge de la lampe, puis
I'appareil qui doit étre chargé est relié via le cable de données USB, et la machine
détecte que dans les 2 secondes, le périphérique externe peut étre déchargé et que
le courant de décharge maximal est de 2A. Lors de la charge, il est permis
d'allumer et d'éteindre et d'utiliser trois vitesses de faible luminosité et clignotantes
(aucune autre fonction cachée ne peut étre utilisée).

Avviso di batteria scarica:

Quando il livello di carica & inferiore al 10%, la luce principale lampeggia
rapidamente per quattro volte per avvisare che la batteria deve essere ricaricata
onde evitare danni alla batteria o ridurne la durata; la luce principale lampeggia 4
volte ogni 30 secondi, finché la tensione della batteria non scende al di sotto di
2,8V, quindi si spegne.

*Istruzioni per la ricarica:

Collegare il faro al computer o ad un adattatore di corrente tramite il cavo dati e la
macchina rileva la ricarica entro 2 secondi. La corrente di carica massima & 2A.
Quando ¢ in ricarica, la spia rossa lampeggia e quando & completamente ricaricata,
la spia diventa verde (modalitd manuale) o blu (modalita intelligente). Il tempo di
ricarica & di circa 4 ore e puo variare a seconda della capacita della batteria.
Durante la ricarica sono consentiti I'accensione/lo spegnimento, la modalita a luce
bassa e la modalita lampeggiante (non & possibile azionare altre funzioni nascoste
oltre a queste tre funzioni).

*Istruzioni per la scarica:

inserire |'adattatore di scarica nella porta di ricarica del faro, quindi collegare il
dispositivo da caricare tramite il cavo dati USB. La macchina rilevera entro 2
secondi e iniziera a ricaricare il dispositivo esterno, la corrente massima di scarica &
di 2A. Durante la ricarica sono consentiti I'accensione/lo spegnimento, la modalita a
luce bassa e la modalita lampeggiante (non & possibile azionare altre funzioni
nascoste oltre a queste tre funzioni).

I I P ) )
AFERRERS, BIENASHE, LRERRIRG. * High brightness product,do not iook directly at light,so as not to cause vision damage * Ce produit est extrémement lumineux,veuillez ne pas regarder directement !'iffuminateur 'Si prega di non guardare direttamente i faro, poiché & estremamente luminoso,
pour éviter une déficience visuele. in quanto cio potrebbe causare danni alla vista
78mm
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Resumo do Produto HRME AFE ML Descripcién de producto
CL1200 é um farol de bicicleta inteligente de longa duragéo. Robusto e elegante, CL1200 (FREEfEATE, BHREAATY— MY RS RTY CI1200-> 71 AHEA7EO] B3Q) 2~nbE | Eefo] E qiutt, g ubgatah CL1200 es un faro de bicicleta inteligente de larga duracion disponible para Wireless Controller (NOt inCIUded)

tem uma boa aparéncia estética e experiéncia operacional, usando o LED LUMINUS
SS8T40 dos Estados Unidos, com 1200 Iitmens em sua maior poténcia. TIPO-C para
carga e descarga. Alcance de até 160 metros. Bateria de LiPo 21700 com 4000mAh
de Super Longa Duragao. Com fungéo de gerenciamento de energia, Start-stop e
tecnologia de controle de temperatura inteligente, tecnologia de controle sem fio,
design a prova resistente a agua IPX-6, tamanho compacto, fungées especialmente
desenvolvidas para ciclistas na estrada, ocasides de cross-country na montanha,
gerando mais prazer na experiéncia de iluminagéo.

1) LED: USA LUMINNUS, com uma vida util de 50.000 horas;

2) Bateria: recarregavel de ion-litio 21700 de 1 unidade

3) Medidas: 108 mm (L) x 31 mm (L) x 31 mm (A)

4) Peso: 176g(incluir bateria)

5) Suporte de apoio (combinado com o ciclocomputador)

6) Brilho até 1200 lumens, inicio e parada inteligentes e tecnologia de controle de
temperatura;

7) Feixe de luz de foco direcionado

8) Tecnologia TIPO-C de carga e descarga:

9) Luz de adverténcia lateral e indicador de bateria.

10) Operagéo simples, botdo Unico ligar/desligar/modos

11) Tecnologia de controle sem fio

12) Sobrecarga, protegéo contra descarga excessiva para proteger a bateria

13) Construido em aluminio aeronautico, acabamento antiabrasivo anodizado

rigido Premium Tipo III;

Especificagdo Técnica(ANSI/NEMA FL 1):
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Luminosidade| Duragao |DISTANCIA| INTENSI-| Altura de |Resistencia
Maxima DADE Queda aAgua
Alto 1200lumens | 1h45min*
Modo | Medio | 600lumens | 3h30min
de Luz
Baixo 300lumens | 6h30min | 160m(Max)| 10000cd 1.2m IPX-6
(Max)
Modo Noturno | 300lumens 10h
Adverté [~
ncia Diurno | 600lumens [ 10h

Nota: Os parametros acima sao apenas valores aproximado, com 1 * 4000mAh 21700 bateria
de ion-litio no teste de laboratério, pode haver alteragées de acordo com a construgao e uso..

Instrugao de Operagao

Pressione o botéo por 0,5 segundos para ligar ou desligar

Quando a energia estiver ligada, clique para modos: Baixo — Médio — Alto — Chave
ciclica; clique duas vezes para entrar no modo de adverténcia, clique em: noturno
(respirag@o) — diurno — Chave ciclica, &€ necessario retornar ao modo de iluminagao,
clique duas vezes novamente.

2) Tanto o modo de iluminagao quanto o modo de adverténcia podem ser memorizados.
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diferentes tipos de instalacion, con LED LUMINUS SST40 de EE.UU., brillo
maximo de 1200 lumenes alcance maximo de 160 metros. TYPE-C para carga y
descarga. Bateria LiPo 21700 con 4000mAh de super larga duracion. También
cuenta con una gestion inteligente de la energia, tecnologia de arranque/parada y
control de la temperatura, tecnologia de control inaldmbrico y disefio
impermeable IPX-6. Proporciona una experiencia de iluminacién mas agradable
para los ciclistas en carretera, montafia y fuera de ella.

) LED: USA LUMINUS, con 50000 horas de vida.

) Bateria: 1 pieza recargable de iones de litio 21700.

) Tamafio: 108mm (L) x 31mm (W) x 31mm (H).

) Peso: 176g (con bateria).

) Soporte de apoyo (combinado con el ciclocomputador)

) Brillo maximo de 1200 Iimenes, con tecnologia de arranque/parada y control de
la temperatura.

7) Haz de luz de enfoque dirigido.

8) Tecnologia de carga y descarga con TYPE-C.

9) Luz de advertencia lateral e indicador de bateria.

10) Funcionamiento sencillo, un solo botén de encendido/apagado/modo.

11) Tecnologia de control inalambrico.

12) Proteccion contra sobrecarga y descarga para proteger la bateria.

13) Construido en aluminio aeronautico, acabado anodizado duro y antiabrasivo.

Especificaciones Técnicas (ANSI/ NEMA FL 1):

M |0 | = & | o
Patrones Luminosidad| Duracion | Distancia | Intencidad| Altura de |Resistencia
Maxima caida al agua
Alto 1200limenes| 1h45min*
Modos Medio | 600Iimenes| 3h30min*
de luz -
Bajo 300lamenes | 6h30min*| 160m(Max)| 10000cd 1.2m IPX-6
(Max)
Modo de | 'Noctumo | 3o0lumenes|  10h
advertencial
Diurno | 600lumenes|  10h

Nota: Los p: son solo valores apr de 1*4000 mAh 21700 bateria de
iones de |\(I0 en la prueba de laboratorio, puede cambiar segtn la construccion y el uso.

Instrucciones de Funcionamiento

Pulse el boton durante 0,5s para encender o apagar.

1) Cuando el equipo esté encendido, haga clic en el modo : Bajo — Medio — Alto —
Tecla ciclica ; haga doble clic para entrar en el modo de advertencia, haga clic en :
noche (respiraciéon) — diurna — Tecla ciclica , y si se necesita volver al modo de
iluminacion, haga doble clic de nuevo.

ALC-01

“mT Long press 0.5 seconds to start,
long press 0.8 seconds to shut
down. Click to shift gears.

for a key very bright switch, long
press into the highest brightness,
release is back to the last gear.

“CD”: Click switch alert, lighting mode.
Long press 0.5 seconds to switch
intelligent, manual mode;

Fixed to the handlebars by an o-ring strap, contain a
replaceable CR1632 button battery.

PAIRED WITH THE REMOTE CONTROL.:

Turn on, long press the switch 3S, enter the paired state, while the
main light flashes. At this point the button indicator light is always
red, in the state of the remote control long press any one of the
keys until the pair of lights out, the match was successful.

Note: during the matching process, the Jong press of the remote controf
key is not more than 5s. If the long press time is long, piease put the
remote control near the riding fight. if it stili does not match, please check
the remote control keys, the remote control lights up, if there is no
possible need to replace the remote contro! battery.

Modo inteligente e modo manual:

Quando a energia estiver desligada, pressione longamente o interruptor 3s, alterne
entre o modo manual e o modo inteligente, enquanto a luz principal pisca uma vez para
indicar que a chave foi bem-sucedida. A luz indicadora é azul no modo inteligente e
verde no modo manual.

No modo inteligente, a lampada principal sera desligada ap6s 120 segundos.
REINICIE ap6s receber vibragao. Desligue no modo inteligente e va para o modo de
espera.

Neste ponto, a luz principal esta desligada, a luz indicadora do botéo fica azul,
piscando a cada dois segundos. Dentro de 1 hora, o controle remoto pode ligar as
luzes, apds 1 hora, a luz indicadora do botéo fica azul piscando a cada dois segundos
termina. O controle remoto n&o acende as luzes.

Controle inteligente de temperatura:

Quando o sensor de temperatura detecta que a temperatura interna do cabegote da
lampada atinge 65 graus, a potencia de alta luz automaticamente desce o modo
para o modo medio. Portanto, a duragédo do modo de alta luz tem tempo controlado.

Display de energia:
Quando desligar, clique no botao de exibicao de energia para exibir a energia

por 3s; ligado ou como um carregador para exibir a energia em tempo real. A
exibigao de energia é a seguinte:
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1) Modo Inteligente-

Aluz azul esta sempre ligada (100-30%),
Aluz azul esta piscando lentamente
(29-10%),

Flash azul-vermelho (menos de 10%)

2) Modo Manual-

Luz verde luz longa (100-30%)

Flash lento de luz verde (29-10%)
Flash verde-vermelho (menos de 10%)

Aviso de baixa poténcia:

Quando a carga da bateria é inferior a 10%, a luz principal pisca quatro vezes
rapidamente, solicitando que o usuario carregue a tempo para evitar danos a bateria
ou redugéo da vida Uutil; a luz principal pisca quatro vezes a cada 30 segundos até
que a voltagem da bateria seja inferior a 2,8 V e, em seguida, a bateria é desligada.

Instrucao de carregamento:

Conecte a lanterna ao computador ou ao adaptador de energia por meio do cabo
USB. A corrente méxima de carga é 2A, durante o carregamento, a luz vermelha
piscara para indicar o status do carregamento, durante o carregamento, a luz
indicadora ficara verde (modo manual) ou azul (modo inteligente), o tempo de
carregamento sera de cerca de 4 horas, o tempo de carregamento varia de acordo
com a capacidade da bateria e da porta USB. O carregamento permite que a
maquina seja ligada e desligada com luz baixa e trés modos piscantes (nenhuma
outra fung&o oculta para operar).

Instrugoes de descarga:

Conecte o adaptador de descarga na porta de carregamento do farol e, em
seguida, conecte o dispositivo de carregamento por meio do cabo USB,a corrente
de descarga maxima é 2A. O carregamento permite que a maquina seja ligada e
desligada com luz baixa e trés modos piscantes (nenhuma outra fungéo oculta para
operar).

* Produto de aito britho, ndo olhe diretamente para a luz, para causar danos a visgo.
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2) Tanto el modo de luz como el de advertencia pueden ser memorizados.

Modo inteligente y modo manual:

Cuando la alimentacion esta apagada, al pulsar prolongadamente el interruptor 3s, se
cambia entre el modo manual y el modo inteligente, mientras la luz principal parpadea una
vez para indicar que el cambio se ha realizado correctamente. El indicador luminoso sera
azul en el modo inteligente y verde en modo manual.

Reinicia después de recibir la vibracion.

En el modo inteligente, la luz principal de encendido se apagara después de 120s, en este
momento, la luz principal de encendido se apaga, y la luz indicadora del botén se vuelve
azul, parpadeando cada dos segundos. Dentro de 1 hora, el mando a distancia puede
encender las luces; después de 1 hora, el mando a distancia no enciende las luces.

Control inteligente de la temperatura:

Cuando el sensor de temperatura detecta que la temperatura interna del foro alcanza los
65 grados, la luz de alta potencia baja automaticamente al modo medio. Por lo tanto, la
duracion del modo de luz alta se controla por tiempo.

Pantalla de potencia:

Cuando esté apagado, haga clic en el botén de visualizacion de la potencia para
mostrar la potencia durante 3s; encendido o como cargador para mostrar la
potencia en tiempo real. La visualizacion de la potencia es la siguiente:

1) Modo inteligente -

La luz azul esta siempre encendida (100-30%)
Luz azul de parpadeo lento (29-10%)

Destello azul-rojo (menos del 10%)

2) Modo manual -

La luz verde esta siempre encendida (100-30%)
Luz verde de parpadeo lento (29-10%)

Destello verde - rojo (menos del 10%)

Aviso de baja potencia :

Cuando la carga de la bateria es inferior al 10%, la luz del flash principal parpadea
cuatro veces rapidamente, indicando al usuario que cargue a tiempo para evitar
que se dafe o se reduzca su vida (til; la luz principal parpadea cuatro veces cada
30s hasta que el voltaje de la bateria es inferior a 2,8V y entonces se apaga.

Instruccién de carga:

Conecta la faro al ordenador o al adaptador de corriente mediante el cable USB. La
corriente de carga maxima es de 2A, durante la carga, la luz roja parpadeara para
indicar el estado de carga. Durante la carga, la luz indicadora se pondra verde
(modo manual) o azul (modo inteligente) cuando se termina la carga. El tiempo de
carga sera de unas 4 horas, que varia segun la capacidad de la bateria. La carga
permite encender y apagar la maquina con poca luz y tres modos de parpadeo (no
hay otras funciones ocultas para operar).

Instrucciones de descarga:

Conecte el adaptador de descarga al puerto de carga del faro y luego conecte el
dispositivo de carga a través del cable USB, la corriente de descarga méaxima es de
2A. La carga permite encender y apagar la maquina con poca luz y tres modos de
parpadeo (no hay otras funciones ocultas para operar).

* Producto de alta luminosidad, no mire directamente a Ja luz, ya que puede danar su vista.
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Shenzhen Wildfires Outdoor Products Co.,Ltd
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Address: Liancheng Fa Optoelectronic Intelligence Industrial Park,
Bao 'an District, Shenzhen, Guangdong Province, China.
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